SENATE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

January 31,2007 Hearing Room B
1:00 P.M. Tapes 14 -15

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Rick Metsger, Chair
Sen. Bruce Starr, Vice-Chair
Sen. Ryan Deckert
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

STAFF PRESENT: Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator
Adam Hicks, Committee Assistant

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Larry George

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 605 — Public Hearing

SB 88 — Public Hearing
Introduction of Committee Measures — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A 004 Chair Metsger calls the meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
SB 605 — PUBLIC HEARING
008 Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator
022 Chair Metsger
028 Sen. David Nelson, District 29
030 Chair Metsger
031 Grant Darrow, Board member, Oregon Chimney Sweep
Association (OCSA) (EXHIBIT A)
044 Sen. Monnes Anderson
045 Darrow
094 Sen. Monnes Anderson
095 Darrow
126 Chair Metsger
127 Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board
(CCB)
153 Chair Metsger
155 Smith
157 Chair Metsger
158 Sen. Monnes Anderson
160 Smith
14A 165 Sen. Monnes Anderson
167 Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board,
CCB
168 Sen. Monnes Anderson
169 Smith
170 Sen. Monnes Anderson

172 Chair Metsger



SB 88 — PUBLIC HEARING

178
184
186
188

15A

192
210
213

232
234

309
314

350
380
390
405
409
423
003
005

Smith

Chair Metsger

Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Metsger

Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator

Chair Metsger

Phillip Ward, Director, Oregon Water Resources Department,
(OWRD)

Chair Metsger

Barry Norris, Technical Services Administrator, OWRD
(EXHIBIT C)

Chair Metsger

Jerry Schmidt, Government Relations, Oregon Ground Water
Association (OGWA) (EXHIBIT D)

Schmidt

Chair Metsger

Schmidt

Chair Metsger

Schmidt

Chair Metsger

Jerry Schmidt, Government Relations, OGWA

Chair Metsger

INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURES — WORK SESSION

15A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

019
025

026

027

028
029
040
041
042
046
047

Qmmouawm»

Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS E, F, G)

MOTION: Sen. Starr moves LC's: 1282, 1870, 1873 BE
INTRODUCED as committee bills.

VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. L. George

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Metsger

Adkins

Chair Metsger

Adkins

Chair Metsger

Sen. Deckert

Chair Metsger adjourns the meeting at 1:35 p.m.

SB 605, prepared testimony, Grant Darrow, 3 pp
SB 605, prepared testimony, Harvey Gail, 1 p

SB 88, prepared testimony, Barry Norris, 2 pp
SB 88, prepared testimony, Jerry Schmidt, 3 pp
Introductions, LC 1282, staff, 24 pp
Introductions, LC 1870, staff, 14 pp
Introductions, LC 1873, staff, 20 pp



