SENATE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

January 31, 2007 Hearing Room B 1:00 P.M. Tapes 14 - 15

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Rick Metsger, Chair

Sen. Bruce Starr, Vice-Chair

Sen. Ryan Deckert

Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson

STAFF PRESENT: Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator

Adam Hicks, Committee Assistant

MEMBER EXCUSED: Sen. Larry George

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: SB 605 – Public Hearing

SB 88 – Public Hearing

Introduction of Committee Measures - Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

ГАРЕ #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
14A	004	Chair Metsger calls the meeting to order at 1:03 p.m.
SB 605 – PUB	LIC HEARING	
	008	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator
	022	Chair Metsger
	028	Sen. David Nelson, District 29
	030	Chair Metsger
	031	Grant Darrow, Board member, Oregon Chimney Sweep
		Association (OCSA) (EXHIBIT A)
	044	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	045	Darrow
	094	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	095	Darrow
	126	Chair Metsger
	127	Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board (CCB)
	153	Chair Metsger
	155	Smith
	157	Chair Metsger
	158	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	160	Smith
14A	165	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	167	Craig Smith, Administrator, Construction Contractors Board, CCB
	168	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	169	Smith
	170	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	172	Chair Metsger

178	Smith		
184	Chair Metsger		
186	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT B)		
188	Chair Metsger		
SB 88 – PUBLIC HEARING			
192	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator		
210	Chair Metsger		
213	Phillip Ward, Director, Oregon Water Resources Department, (OWRD)		
232	Chair Metsger		
234	Barry Norris, Technical Services Administrator, OWRD (EXHIBIT C)		
309	Chair Metsger		
314	Jerry Schmidt, Government Relations, Oregon Ground Water Association (OGWA) (EXHIBIT D)		
350	Schmidt		
380	Chair Metsger		
390	Schmidt		
405	Chair Metsger		
409	Schmidt		
423	Chair Metsger		
15A 003	Jerry Schmidt, Government Relations, OGWA		
005	Chair Metsger		
INTRODUCTION OF COMMITTEE MEASURES – WORK SESSION			
019	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBITS E, F, G)		
025	MOTION: Sen. Starr moves LC's: 1282, 1870, 1873 BE		
026	INTRODUCED as committee bills.		
026	VOTE: 4-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Sen. L. George		
027	Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion		
027	CARRIED.		
028	Chair Metsger		
029	Adkins		
040	Chair Metsger		
041	Adkins		
042	Chair Metsger		
15A 046	Sen. Deckert		
047	Chair Metsger adjourns the meeting at 1:35 p.m.		

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. SB 605, prepared testimony, Grant Darrow, 3 pp
- B. SB 605, prepared testimony, Harvey Gail, 1 p
- C. SB 88, prepared testimony, Barry Norris, 2 pp
- D. SB 88, prepared testimony, Jerry Schmidt, 3 pp
- E. Introductions, LC 1282, staff, 24 pp
- F. Introductions, LC 1870, staff, 14 pp
- G. Introductions, LC 1873, staff, 20 pp